
        Tartumaa 2015.a.suvemängud

kergejõustik
Ülenurme, 28.mai 2015.a. 

N 100 m jooks

1. Margit Kalk 16.06.1999 Ülenurme 13,0 21

2. Evelin Sulg 19.06.1905 Tähtvere 14,1 19

3. Karmen Lilienthal 1995 Tähtvere 15,7 18

4. Ethel Uibo 22.06.1905 Tähtvere 17,5 17

NV I 100 m jooks

1. Anastassia Verst 26.06.1980 Luunja 14,7 21

NV II 100 m jooks

1. Erge Viiklaid 26.03.1968 Tähtvere 14,9 21

2. Rahel Kallau 29.03.1966 Tähtvere 16,6 19

3. Siiri Pilt 1970 Tähtvere 16,8 18

M 100 m jooks

1. Sven Petraškov 1995 Tähtvere 12,1 21

2. Karl Kera 1995 Tähtvere 12,4 19

3. Jan Petratškov 1989 Tähtvere 13,2 18

4. Heigo-Elmar Vahesaar 1995 Tähtvere 14,2 17

MV I 100 m jooks

1. Andrus Mutli 22.08.1969 Tartu vald 11,8 21

2. Kaido Männi 1969 Tähtvere 13,0 19

3. Antti Nöps 1969 Tähtvere 13,3 18

4. Rein Vares 12.03.1970 Alatskivi 13,4 17

5. Indrek Jürgenson 1974 Tähtvere 15,6 16

MV II 100 m jooks

1. Tõnu Ainsoo 27.03.1964 Kambja 13,3 21

2. Aivar Pere 28.06.1960 Tartu vald 13,7 19

3. Ülo Luuka 1961 Tähtvere 15,0 18

4. Vello Vetto 1947 Tähtvere 15,9 17

N 800 m jooks

1. Maarja Kaasik 1990 Tähtvere 2.49,7 21

2. Ethel Uibo 2000 Tähtvere 3.12,7 19

NV II 800 m jooks

1. Siiri Pilt 1970 Tähtvere 2.50,9 21

2. Erge Viiklaid 26.03.1968 Tähtvere 3.03,5 19

M 1500 m jooks

1. Jan Petrtškov 1989 Tähtvere 4.46,4 21

2. Andres Rosenstein 19.09.1998 Luunja 5.01,7 19

MV I 1500 m jooks

1. Urmas Utar 1967 Ülenurme 4.52,1 21

2. Antti Nöps 1969 Tähtvere 5.06,3 19

3. Rein Vares 12.03.1970 Alatskivi 5.10,8 18

4. Tõnis Palgi 1975 Tähtvere 5.25,9 17

5. Indrek Jürgenson 1974 Tähtvere 6.03,3 16

6. Villu Uibo 1966 Tähtvere 6.04,1 15



MV II 1500 m jooks

1. Heiki Mäesalu 1961 Elva 5.12,4 21

2. Ülo Luuka 1961 Tähtvere 6.26,0 19

N kaugushüpe

1. Marianna Bogdanova 24.02.1983 Ülenurme 4.42 21

2. Evelin Sulg 19.06.1905 Tähtvere 4.30 19

3. Karmen Lilienthal 1995 Tähtvere 4.30 18

4. Ethel Uibo 2000 Tähtvere 3.44 17

NV I kaugushüpe

1. Anastassia Verst 26.06.1980 Luunja 4.41 21

NV II kaugushüpe

1. Rahek Kallau 29.03.1966 Tähtvere 3.74 21

M kaugushüpe

1. Sven Petratškov 1995 Tähtvere 5.49 21

2. Heigo-Elmar Vahesaar 1995 Tähtvere 5.01 19

MV I kaugushüpe

1. Jüri Org 1975 Ülenurme 5.30 21

2. Antti Nöps 1969 Tähtvere 4.88 19

3. Kaido Männi 1969 Tähtvere 4.59 18

4. Rein Vares 1970 Alatskivi 4.35 17

5. Indrek Jürgenson 1974 Tähtvere 3.93 16

6. Villu Uibo 1966 Tähtvere 3.67 15

MV II kaugushüpe

1. Tõnu Ainsoo 27.03.1964 Kambja 4.57 21

2. Ülo Luuka 1961 Tähtvere 3.83 19

3. Vello Vetto 1947 Tähtvere 3.79 18

N kuulitõuge 

1. Margit Kalk 16.06.1999 Ülenurme 10.40 21

2. Marianna Bogdanova 24.02.1983 Ülenurme 9.45 19

3. Evelin Sulg 29.08.1997 Tähtvere 8.44 18

NV II kuulitõuge 

1. Rahel Kallau 29.03.1966 Tähtvere 11.58 21

2. Mare Külv 15.05.1957 Rõngu 11.19 19

3. Maire Aruots 13.07.1968 Tähtvere 9.06 18

4. Erge Viiklaid 26.03.1968 Tähtvere 8.22 17

5. Niina Leppsoo 24.03.1944 Ülenurme 7.29 16

6. Siiri Pilt 1970 Tähtvere 6.29 15

M kuulitõuge 

1. Kaupo Valb 21.04.1987 Tartu vald 15.93 21

2. Priit Päkko 6.10.1984 Ülenurme 12.74 19

3. Silver Saks 1.05.1986 Ülenurme 12.04 18

4. Hans-Christian Hausenberg 18.09.1998 Ülenurme 11.99 17

5. Sven Kera 1984 Tähtvere 10.30 16

6. Roman Kaasik 22.08.1998 Ülenurme 10.22 15

7. Karl Kera 1995 Tähtvere 10.13 14

8. Taavet Richter 25.07.1995 Ülenurme 9.52 13

9. Kent Serikov 25.03.1998 Ülenurme 9.28 12

10. Sken Heidemann 9.02.1998 Ülenurme 8.96 11



MV I kuulitõuge 

1. Jüri Org 28.05.1905 Ülenurme 12.16 21

2. Ain Viiding 1968 Ülenurme 11.86 19

3. Kaido Männi 1969 Tähtvere 10.18 18

4. Toomas Kivend 7.04.1968 Ülenurme 9.89 17

5. Tõnis Palgi 1975 Tähtvere 9.38 16

6. Indrek Jürgenson 1974 Tähtvere 8.41 15

7. Villu Uibo 1966 Tähtvere 6.97 14

MV II kuulitõuge 

1. Kaarel Kollo 20.05.1965 Ülenurme 10.48 21

2. Tõnu Ainsoo 27.03.1964 Kambja 10.40 19

3. Tarmo Kera 1962 Tähtvere 9.25 18

4. Vello Vetto 10.03.1947 Tähtvere 8.20 17

N kettaheide

1. Margit Kalk 16.06.1999 Ülenurme 32.76 21

2. Marianna Bogdanova 24.02.1983 Ülenurme 21.45 19

NV II kettaheide

1. Mare Külv 15.05.1957 Rõngu 35.67 21

2. Rahel Kallau 29.03.1966 Tähtvere 27.95 19

3. Maire Aruots 13.07.1968 Tähtvere 20.32 18

4. Niina Leppsoo 24.03.1944 Ülenurme 17.75 17

M kettaheide

1. Priit Päkko 6.10.1984 Ülenurme 40.27 21

2. Sven Kera 1984 Tähtvere 37.72 19

3. Hans-Christian Hausenberg 18.09.1998 Ülenurme 37.07 18

4. Romet Room 30.03.1997 Ülenurme 35.02 17

5. Roman Kaasik 22.08.1998 Ülenurme 34.15 16

6. Kent Serikov 25.04.1998 Ülenurme 33.64 15

7. Karl Kera 1995 Tähtvere 32.55 14

8. Taavet Richter 25.07.1995 Ülenurme 31.38 13

MV I kettaheide

1. Toomas Kivend 7.04.1968 Ülenurme 33.78 21

2. Jüri Org 1975 Ülenurme 31.86 19

3. Ain Viiding 1968 Ülenurme 26.12 18

4. Tõnis Palgi 1975 Tähtvere 21.37 17

5. Rein Vares 12.03.1970 Alatskivi 18.88 16

MV II kettaheide

1. Albert Reinaste 12.05.1905 Tähtvere 35.03 21

2. Kaarel Kollo 20.05.1965 Ülenurme 32.70 19

3. Uno Rootsmaa 1.08.1958 Rannu 31.01 18

4. Ain Roost 1958 Ülenurme 28.71 17

5. Tõnu Ainsoo 27.03.1964 Kambja 27.07 16

6. Vello Vetto 10.03.1947 Tähtvere 23.74 15

7. Tarmo Kera 1962 Tähtvere 21.00 14

N odavise

1. Margit Kalk 16.06.1999 Ülenurme 40.53 21

NV II odavise

1. Maire Aruots 13.07.1968 Tähtvere 25.58 21

2. Mare Külv 15.05.1957 Rõngu 23.79 19

3. Rahel Kallau 29.03.1966 Tähtvere 22.49 18

4. Erge Viiklaid 26.03.1968 Tähtvere 21.87 17

5. Niina Leppsoo 24.03.1944 Ülenurme 15.18 16



M odavise

1. Ergo Tamm 31.01.1992 TÜ ASK 60.02 21

2. Hans-christian Hausenberg 18.09.1998 Ülenurme 51.12 19

3. Kent Serikov 26.04.1998 Ülenurme 50.93 18

4. Sken Heidemann 9.02.1998 Ülenurme 44.73 17

5. Romet Room 30.03.1997 Ülenurme 42.23 16

6. Sven Kera 1984 Tähtvere 40.68 15

7. Sven Petratškov 1995 Tähtvere 33.12 14

8. Andres Rosenstein 1998 Luunja 31.45 13

9. Heigo-Elmar Vahesaar 1995 Tähtvere 31.14 12

MV I odavise

1. Kaido Männi 1969 Tähtvere 37.92 21

2. Toomas Kivend 7.04.1968 Ülenurme 37.37 19

3. Ain Viiding 1968 Ülenurme 33.16 18

4. Antti Nöps 1969 Tähtvere 30.76 17

5. Indrek Jürgenson 1974 Tähtvere 29.86 16

6. Villu Uibo 1966 Tähtvere 23.63 15

MV II odavise

1. Kaarel Kollo 1965 Ülenurme 41.04 21

2. Tõnu Ainsoo 27.03.1964 Kambja 32.24 19

3. Tarmo Kera 1962 Tähtvere 28.05 18

Võistkondlik paremusjärjestus

I Ülenurme vald 404

II Tähtvere vald 402

III Kambja vald 96

4. Luunja vald 74

5. Alatskivi vald 68

6. Tartu vald 61

7. Rõngu vald 59

8.-9. Tartu linn 21

Elva linn 21


